## **MEDIA RELEASE**

## **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

Hyde Park Central School District • Administration Offices • PO Box 2033 • Hyde Park, New York 12538-0733

Telephone: 845-229-4000 • Fax: 845-229-4056

## For Immediate Release

✓	Poughkeepsie Journal	newsroom@poughkee.gannett.com
✓	Clinton Community Library	Clintonlib1215@gmail.com
✓	Hyde Park Public Library	director@hydeparkfreelibrary.org
✓	Staatsburg Library	staatslibrary@gmail.com
✓	Post at all Buildings	All Principals & Principal's Secretaries

Date: September 4, 2024 UPDATE 10/07/24

Contact Name: Joanne "Jay" Mikula, District Clerk

Contact Phone: 845-229-4000

**Hyde Park, NY –** Please take notice, The Hyde Park Central School District gives public notice that the Board of Education will have a member attending their meetings under "Extraordinary Circumstance" due to an unexpected travel requirement, on the following dates.

September 12, 2024, October 10, 2024 and October 24, 2024.

UPDATE: THE OCTOBER 10<sup>TH</sup> MEETING WILL NO LONGER BE ATTENDED BY A BOARD MEMBER USING EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES. THEREFORE, PUBLIC PARTICIPAITON WILL BE AVAILABLE IN PERSON ONLY.

These meetings will be held at the District Office, 11 Boice Road, Hyde Park opening at 5:30 and anticipated to enter Exec Session, returning to open session at about 7:00 pm.

In accordance with Public Officers Law §103-a, should a board member need to attend a meeting by videoconference due to an "Extraordinary Circumstance", Public Participation will also be made available live, by videoconference. The notice of such meeting will inform the public that videoconferencing will be used for this reason, and where they can view/ participate in the meeting (virtual platform link). Public documents will be available on the agenda located on the district website, hpcsd.org, and the location where the public can attend in person.

Agenda, attachments and link to our BOE meetings is found on the HPCSD website: hpcsd.org. We hope you will join us.